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	NO.	 NAME	 POS.
	 0	 Nana Burris............... WR
	 0	 Trenton Alan Yowe......CB 
	 1	 Braden Jackson.........CB 
	 1	 Jaylen Raynor.............QB 
	 2	 Ja'Quez Cross............ RB 
	 2	 Chris Pearson..............LB 
	 3	 Javante Mackey..........LB
	 3	 Hunter Summers....... WR 
	 4	 Devin Spencer............ RB 
	 4	 Bryan Whitehead........ DE
	 5	 Kenyon Clay............... RB 
	 5	 Terry Kirksey................LB 
	 6	 Ethan Crawford..........QB 
	 6	 AG McGhee...................S 
	 7	 Courtney Patterson....CB
	 7	 Corey Rucker............ WR 
	 8	 Brandon Barnes............S
	 8	 Josh Flowers..............QB 
	 9	 Avante Dickerson.......CB 
	 9	 Jordan Smart............. WR 
	10	 Jaylen Bonelli............ WR
	10	 Demarcus Hendricks... DE 
	11	 Demarcco Blanton.... WR 
	11	 Drew Collins............... DE 
	12	 Marcus Bradley.......... DE 
	12	 Jax Brown..................QB 
	13	 Tyrell Lewis.................QB 
	13	 Kyle Williams..............CB 
	14	 Andre Feast............... WR 
	14	 DJ Watkins.................CB 
	15	 Brandon Greil................S
	15	 Andrew Jones........... WR 
	16	 Chauncy Cobb.......... WR
	16	 BJ Wagner.....................S
	17	 Chris Boti................... DT 
	17	 Jabari Bush.................TE
	18	 Romel Stevens.......... WR 
	18	 Malekhi Weedon............S 
	19	 Tyler Fortenberry.........TE
	19	 James Reed III..............S 
	20	 Aaron Blancas........... WR 
	20	 Kyle Taylor...................LB 
	21	 Quan Lee................... WR 
	21	 Malik McConico............S 
	22	 Cedric Hawkins.......... RB 
	22	 Nigel Nelson................LB 
	23	 Caleb Donaldson....... WR 
	23	 Cedric Franklin...........CB 
	24	 Josh Stone.................CB 
	25	 Aaron Alexander..........LB 
	25	 Clayton Amaya..............K
	27	 Noland Asberry.......... DE
	27	 Jacob Walker............. RB 
	28	 Daniel Demery.............LB 
	28	 DD Murray.................. RB 
	29	 Jackson Waller..............P
	29	 Luke Wisham..............CB
	30	 Andrew Agapos...........LB 
	30	 Damon Sisa................ RB
	31	 Devyn Curtis................LB 
	31	 Xavier Ross................ DS 
	32	 Nasir Allen.................. RB 
	32	 Ethan Hassler............. DE 
	33	 TJ Hill............................S 
	33	 Kameron Thomas....... RB 
	34	 Clune Van Andel............K
	34	 Marquis Williams........CB 
	35	 Jerry Horne................QB
	36	 Demarcus Baker............S
	36	 Omarion Brown.......... RB
	38	 Joe Drew.......................S 
	39	 Ethan Bowman..............K
	40	 Jaxson Dunn.................P
	41	 Drew Nicolson............ DS
	41	 Aidan Wright................LB 
	42	 Kyle Nill.......................LS
	42	 Shaun Williams........... DE 
	43	 Chase Bogle................LB 
	44	 Jordan Sample............LB 
	46	 Nick Miller...................LB 
	47	 Lucas Banks............... DT 
	50	 Wil Saxton.................. OL 
	51	 Cade Channell............ OL
	51	 Coleman Parmer.........LB
	52	 Gideon Herbert........... DE 
	52	 Mason Myers.............. OL
	54	 Walker Davis............... OL
	54	 Ryan Reese................ DT
	55	 Aleric Watson............. OL 
	57	 Dan'tay Ward Jr.......... OL 
	58	 Cameron Ambrose..... OL 
	59	 Zuri Madison.............. OL 
	61	 Adam Hickerson......... OL
	63	 Aiden Kehm................ OL
	64	 Noah Hacker.............. OL 
	65	 Noah Smith................ OL 
	68	 Tristian Smith.............. OL 
	70	 Royce Baucom........... OL 
	71	 Chace Stratford.......... OL 
	73	 Kobe Williams............ OL
	75	 Landon Canady.......... DT 
	76	 Trason Hunt................ OL 
	77	 Gabe Fortson............. OL
	78	 Riley McGehee........... OL 
	79	 Baker North................ OL 
	82	 Ezra Burgess...............TE 
	84	 Reed Linder............... WR 
	85	 TJ Starks................... WR
	86	 AJ Carlson...................TE 
	87	 Tyler Little....................TE 
	88	 Andrew Staten.............TE 
	90	 Lincoln Stueve............ DE  
	92	 Obi Udom................... DT 
	93	 Gavin Ransaw............ DT  
	94	 Cody Sigler................. DT 
	95	 Simeon Mitchell.......... DT 
	96	 Ronnie Blossom......... DE  
	97	 Tony Carter................. DE 
	98	 Alex Martin................. DT 
	99	 Quincy Wright............. DT

	NO.	 NAME	 POS.
	 0	 Tymere Jackson......... DE
	 0	 Ty Mims..................... WR
	 1	 Bobby Crosby...............S
	 1	 Chris Dawn, Jr........... WR
	 2	 Kalil Alexander............ DE
	 2	 Kylen Evans............... WR
	 3	 Mavin Anderson........ WR
	 3	 Michael Boudoin III......LB
	 4	 Torrance Burgess Jr.... RB
	 4	 Khamari Terrell............CB
	 5	 Darius Jackson..............S
	 5	 Jaylen Jenkins............ RB
	 6	 Jo’Laison Landry........ DE
	 6	 Keldric Luster.............QB
	 7	 Ryan Nolan....................S
	 7	 Lincoln Pare............... RB
	 8	 Brad Jackson.............QB
	 8	 Kamren Washington... DT
	 9	 Greg Burrell................ RB
	 9	 Jaden Rios.................CB
	10	 Javis Mynatt..................S
	10	 Tyrin Smith................. WR
	11	 Beau Sparks.............. WR
	12	 L.J. Johnson Jr.......... WR
	12	 Kenard Snyder........... DE
	13	 Holden Geriner...........QB
	13	 Mike Nwokocha......... DL
	14	 Jayden Bradley.............S
	14	 Jordan Martin............ WR
	15	 DonTerry Russell........ DE
	16	 Terrence Cooks II........LB
	16	 Blake Smith.................TE
	17	 Christopher Jones......CB
	17	 Gavin Parkhurst..........QB
	18	 Craig Royal Jr.............CB
	18	 Ty Stamey....................TE
	19	 Ashton Heflin...............LB
	19	 Nate Yarnell................QB
	20	 Cole Pryor.................. RB
	20	 Malik Willis.................CB
	21	 Taji Atkins................... RB
	21	 Canden Grogan..........CB
	22	 Will Mitchell II................S
	23	 Amarion Atwood.........CB
	24	 Caleb Carter.............. WR
	24	 Trez Moore.................CB
	25	 DJ Taylor Jr.................DB
	26	 Chase Davis..................S
	26	 Bradley Sowersby...... RB
	27	 Cordarian Powell........CB
	28	 Tice Williams.................S
	29	 Drew Edwards........... WR
	29	 Treylin Payne...............LB
	30	 Chantz Johnson..........LB
	32	 Javarius Bell............... DL
	33	 Blake Isbell................. DE
	33	 Nick Salmon..................P
	34	 Jermy Jackson Jr....... DE
	35	 Ta’Derius Collins......... DL
	36	 Greg Gipson Jr...........CB
	38	 David Nunez..................P
	40	 Simeon Garner........... DL
	41	 Jacob Bonilla.................K
	41	 D’Ante Keys............... DL
	42	 Colt Sparks.................LB
	43	 Michael James..............K
	44	 Karson Kaiser..............LB
	45	 Cole Nilles...................LB
	46	 Ayden Jones................LB
	47	 Darian Snell.................LS
	48	 Austin Turner...............LS
	49	 Blaine Carver...............LB
	50	 Nick Johnson............. DT
	51	 Brock Riker................. OL
	52	 Ezra Dotson-Oyetade.OL
	53	 Cameron Schultz........ OL
	54	 Tyler Norris................. OL
	55	 Etueni Ropati.............. OL
	56	 TJ Burkhalter...............LB
	57	 Ian Langford............... OL
	63	 Aidin Rhodes.............. OL
	64	 Dorion Strawn............ OL
	65	 Emeka Obigbo........... OL
	66	 Justin DeLeon............ OL
	67	 Preston Ward.............. OL
	68	 Sully Burns................. OL
	70	 Ameer Ross................ OL
	71	 Lysander Moeolo........ OL
	72	 Kirk Gildon.................. OL
	74	 Tellek Lockette........... OL
	75	 Bamidele Badusi........ OL
	78	 Anfernee Crease......... OL
	79	 Alan Grimme.............. OL
	80	 Jake Simpson..............TE
	81	 Julius Spencer........... WR
	82	 Arvis Battle Jr..............TE
	83	 Jonah Jones.............. WR
	84	 Cole Snodgrass...........TE
	85	 Skylar Lewis.............. WR
	86	 Titus Lyons..................TE
	87	 Kris Willis................... WR
	88	 Tucker Cusano.......... WR
	88	 Jordan Sanders.......... DL
	89	 Jordan Williams...........TE
	90	 Kyran Bourda............. DL
	91	 J.P. Deeter.................. DL
	93	 Zephaniah Amosa...... DL
	95	 Tyler Robles...................K
	96	 Bryce Carter............... DL
	97	 Devarrick Woods........ DL
	98	 Charlie Leota.............. DL
	99	 Amipeleasi Langi Jr.... DT

ARKANSAS STATE RED WOLVES
DEFENSE OFFENSE SPECIALISTS

JACK 32 Ethan Hassler
12 Marcus Bradley

DT 94 Cody Sigler
93 Gavin Ransaw

NT 17 Chris Boti
95 Simeon Mitchell

END 10 Demarcus Hendricks
4 Bryan Whitehead

STAR 6 AG McGhee
19 James Reed

MAC
20 Kyle Taylor       OR
3 Javante Mackey
22 Nigel Nelson

$
5 Terry Kirksey    OR
25 Aaron Alexander
44 Jordan Sample

CB 0 Trenton Alan Yowe
1 Braden Jackson

S 8 Brandon Barnes
21 Malik McConico

S 15 Brandon Greil
16 BJ Wagner

CB 9 Avante Dickerson
13 Kyle Williams

LT 78 Riley McGehee
65 Noah Smith

LG 68 Tristian Smith
79 Baker North

C 52 Mason Myers   OR
54 Walker Davis

RG 50 Wil Saxton
73 Kobe Williams

RT 55 Aleric Watson
71 Chace Stratford

QB 1 Jaylen Raynor
8 Josh Flowers

RB 5 Kenyon Clay    OR
4 Devin Spencer

TE 87 Tyler Little
19 Tyler Fortenberry

WR 7 Corey Rucker
0 Nana Burris

WR 3 Hunter Summers
10 Jaylen Bonelli

WR 16 Chauncy Cobb
9 Jordan Smart

KO 25 Clayon Amaya
34 Clune Van Andel

P 29 Jackson Waller
40 Jaxson Dunn

LS 41 Drew Nicholson
31 Xavier Ross

H 29 Jackson Waller
84 Reed Linder

PK 34 Clune Van Andel
25 Clayton Amaya

KR 16 Chauncy Cobb
84 Reed Linder

PR 20 Aaron Blancas OR
10 Jaylen Bonelli

COACHING STAFF
Butch Jones......................................Head Coach
Keith Heckendorf......Offensive Coordinator/QBs
Griff McCarley .......  Defensive Coordinator / LBs
Marquase Lovings... Associate Head Coach /RBs
Dakota Tillman.......... Special Teams Coordinator
Kwayme Agyeman ................................. Safeties
Nick Grimes.................................. Offensive Line
Alex Jones .......................................... Tight Ends
Larry Knight ................................Defensive Ends
Derrick Lett ................................ Wide Receivers
Jalen Ortiz .......................................Cornerbacks
Rashad Pittman .....................  Defensive Tackles

2025 SCHEDULE
DATE	 OPPONENT	 TIME/RESULT
Aug. 30	 SEMO	 42-24, W
Sept. 6	 at Arkansas ^	 14-56, L
Sept. 13	#14 IOWA STATE	 16-24, L
Sept. 20	at Kennesaw State	 21-28, L
Sept. 27	at ULM*	 16-28, L
Oct. 4	 TEXAS STATE*	 6:00 PM
Oct. 14	 at South Alabama*	 6:30 PM 
Oct. 25	 GEORGIA SOUTHERN*	 6:00 PM
Nov. 1	 at Troy*	 3:00 PM
Nov. 8	 SOUTHERN MISS*	 TBA
Nov. 20	 LOUISIANA*	 6:30 PM
Nov. 29	 at App State*	 TBA
^ Game in Little Rock, Ark. | *Sun Belt Game

TEXAS STATE BOBCATS
DEFENSE OFFENSE SPECIALISTS

DE
0 Tymere Jackson
35 Ta'Derius Collins
6 Jo'Laison Landry

DT
8 Kamren Washington
96 Bryce Carter
97 Devarrick Woods
91 J.P. Deeter

NT
88 Jordan Sanders
99 Amipeleasi Langi Jr.
13 Michael Nwokocha
90 Kyran Bourda

EDGE
2 Kalil Alexander
12 Kenard Snyder
15 DonTerry Russell
34 Jermy Jackson Jr.

WLB
46 Ayden Jones
3 Michael Boudouin II
30 Chantz Johnson
19 Ashton Heflin

MLB
29 Treylin Payne
45 Cole Nilles
16 Terrence Cooks Jr.

CB
9 Jaden Rios
24 Trez Moore
18 Craig Royal Jr.
20 Malik Willis

N 23 Amarion Atwood
36 Greg Gipson Jr.

FS 7 Ryan Nolan
5 Darius Jackson
26 Chase Davis

SS
1 Bobby Crosby
10 Javis Mynatt
28 Tice Williams

CB
21 Canden Grogan
4 Khamari Terrell
17 Christopher Jones
27 Cordarian Powell

QB
8 Brad Jackson
6 Keldric Luster
13 Holden Geriner
19 Nate Yarnell

RB
7 Lincoln Pare
4 Torrence Burgess Jr.
9 Greg Burrell
5 Jaylen Jenkins

TE
86 Titus Lyons
18 Ty Stamey
80 Jake Simpson
16 Blake Smith

WR 2 Kylen Evans
14 Jordan Martin

WR 11 Beau Sparks
12 L.J. Johnson Jr.

WR 1 Chris Dawn Jr.
0 Ty Mims

H 3 Mavin Anderson
10 Tyrin Smith

LT 64 Dorion Strawn
78 Anfernee Crease

LG 65 Emeka Obigbo
71 Lysander Moeolo

C 51 Brock Riker
74 Tellek Lockette

RG 74 Tellek Lockette
71 Lysander Moeolo

RT 68 Sully Burns
78 Anfernee Crease

K
95 Tyler Robles
43 Michael James
41 Jacob Bonilla

P 38 David Nunez
33 Nick Salmon

LS 48 Austin Turner
47 Darian Snell

KR
5 Jaylen Jenkins
4 Torrence Burgess Jr.
7 Lincoln Pare
1 Chris Dawn Jr.

PR 11 Beau Sparks
0 Ty Mims

COACHING STAFF
GJ Kinne ................................. Head Coach
Landon Keopple ...... Offensive Coordinator
Dexter McCoil Sr. ....  Defensive Coordinator
Tanner Burns...  Assoc. HC / Special Teams Coord.
Jordan Shoemaker... Co-OC/Offensive Line
Bradley Dale Peveto ...  Co-DC/Linebackers
Will Bryant ................................. Tight Ends
Matthew Gregg ......................  Cornerbacks
Randy Martinez ................. Wide Receivers
Barrick Nealy .....................  Running Backs
Mike O'Guin ........................  Defensive Line

2025 SCHEDULE
DATE	 OPPONENT	 TIME/RESULT
Aug. 30	 EASTERN MICHIGAN	 52-27, W
Sept. 6	 at UTSA	 43-36, W
Sept. 13	at Arizona State	 15-34, L
Sept. 20	NICHOLLS	 35-3, W
Oct. 4	 at Arkansas State*	 3:00 PM
Oct. 11	 TROY*	 7:00 PM
Oct. 18	 at Marshall*	 TBA
Oct. 28	 JAMES MADISON*	 TBA
Nov. 8	 at Louisiana*	 TBA
Nov. 15	 at Southern Miss*	 TBA
Nov. 22	 ULM*	 TBA
Nov. 29	 SOUTH ALABAMA*	 TBA
* Sun Belt Game



ARKANSAS STATE RED WOLVES TEXAS STATE BOBCATS
	 #	 NAME	 POS	 HT	 WT	 CL	 HOMETOWN/LAST SCHOOL
	30	 Andrew Agapos	 LB	 6-0	 226	 rSr.	 Cordova, Tenn./Evangelical Christian School 
	25	 Aaron Alexander	 LB	 6-1	 234	 Jr.	 Belleville, Mich./Michigan State/UMass 
	32	 Nasir Allen	 RB	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Ocala, Fla./Vanguard HS 
	25	 Clayton Amaya	 K	 5-10	 199	 So.	 Spring Branch, Texas/Smithson Valley HS 
	58	 Cameron Ambrose	 OL	 6-4	 295	 rJr.	 Pinson, Ala./Pinson Valley HS 
	27	 Noland Asberry	 DE	 6-1	 227	 Sr.	 Mobile, Ala./Alabama 
	36	 Demarcus Baker	 S	 6-1	 183	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss./Hattiesburg HS 
	47	 Lucas Banks	 DT	 6-2	 287	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas/Mississippi Valley State 
	 8	 Brandon Barnes	 S	 6-1	 183	 So.	 Dallas, Texas/Skyline HS 
	70	 Royce Baucom	 OL	 6-5	 280	 rFr.	 Guntersville, Ala./Guntersville HS 
	20	 Aaron Blancas	 WR	 5-9	 186	 Sr.	 Selma, Calif./Idaho State 
	11	 Demarcco Blanton	 WR	 6-0	 172	 Jr.	 Summit, Miss./SW Mississippi CC 
	96	 Ronnie Blossom	 DE	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Vicksburg, Miss./Warren Central HS  
	43	 Chase Bogle	 LB	 6-2	 213	 rFr.	 Lucas, Texas/Lovejoy HS 
	10	 Jaylen Bonelli	 WR	 5-11	 177	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla./Wagner 
	17	 Chris Boti	 DT	 6-1	 274	 Sr.	 Columbia, Md./Liberty 
	39	 Ethan Bowman	 K	 5-9	 160	 Fr.	 Allen, Texas/Allen HS 
	12	 Marcus Bradley	 DE	 6-3	 247	 rSr.	 Gaithersburg, Md./UMass/Vanderbilt 
	12	 Jax Brown	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Pflugerville, Texas/Sam Houston 
	36	 Omarion Brown	 RB	 5-7	 180	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La./John F. Kennedy HS
	82	 Ezra Burgess	 TE	 6-4	 236	 So.	 Rabun Gap, Ga./Nacochee School 
	 0	 Nana Burris	 WR	 5-11	 195	 rSr.	 Union, S.C./FIU/Stetson 
	17	 Jabari Bush	 TE	 6-4	 228	 rFr.	 Katy, Texas/Paetow HS 
	75	 Landon Canady	 DT	 6-1	 316	 Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark./Parkview HS 
	86	 AJ Carlson	 TE	 6-2	 235	 rFr.	 Lemont, Ill./Dayton 
	97	 Tony Carter	 DE	 6-2	 268	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn./Lipscomb Academy 
	51	 Cade Channell	 OL	 6-5	 294	 Fr.	 Dora, Ala./Dora HS 
	 5	 Kenyon Clay	 RB	 6-1	 220	 rJr.	 Union, Miss./Southern Miss 
	16	 Chauncy Cobb	 WR	 5-6	 163	 rSo.	 Clewiston, Fla./Clewiston HS 
	11	 Drew Collins	 DE	 6-4	 238	 rFr.	 Adamsville, Ala./Minor HS 
	 6	 Ethan Crawford	 QB	 6-0	 200	 rJr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala./Southern Miss 
	 2	 Ja'Quez Cross	 RB	 5-9	 190	 rSr.	 Hampton, Ark./Purdue 
	31	 Devyn Curtis	 LB	 6-2	 237	 rSr.	 Nashville, Tenn./Middle Tennessee 
	54	 Walker Davis	 OL	 6-3	 301	 rSo.	 Benton, Ark./Benton HS
	28	 Daniel Demery	 LB	 5-11	 227	 rSo.	 Flower Mound, Texas/Ole Miss 
	 9	 Avante Dickerson	 CB	 5-11	 181	 rSr.	 Omaha, Neb./Utah State/Oregon 
	23	 Caleb Donaldson	 WR	 5-9	 190	 rFr.	 Eads, Tenn./Briarcrest Christian HS 
	38	 Joe Drew	 S	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Blackshear, Ga./Pierce County HS 
	40	 Jaxson Dunn	 P	 6-1	 187	 rFr.	 Bensalem, Pa./Bensalem HS 
	14	 Andre Feast	 WR	 5-10	 174	 Fr.	 Missouri City, Texas/Fort Bend Marshall HS 
	 8	 Josh Flowers	 QB	 6-3	 215	 rFr.	 Mobile, Ala./Baker HS 
	19	 Tyler Fortenberry	 TE	 6-5	 240	 rJr.	 Brookhaven, Miss./Vanderbilt 
	77	 Gabe Fortson	 OL	 6-3	 324	 rSo.	 Kennesaw, Ga./Tulane 
	23	 Cedric Franklin	 CB	 6-0	 184	 rFr.	 Mableton, Ga./Georgia Tech 
	15	 Brandon Greil	 S	 5-11	 182	 Jr.	 Little Rock, Ark./Joe T. Robinson HS 
	64	 Noah Hacker	 OL	 6-7	 284	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn./Lipscomb Academy 
	32	 Ethan Hassler	 DE	 6-2	 247	 rSr.	 Collierville, Tenn./Collierville HS 
	22	 Cedric Hawkins	 RB	 5-7	 196	 rSo.	 Stuttgart, Ark./Stuttgart HS 
	10	 Demarcus Hendricks	DE	 6-2	 246	 rSr.	 San Antonio, Texas/Texas A&M-Kingsville 
	52	 Gideon Herbert	 DE	 6-3	 242	 rFr.	 Rabun Gap, Ga./Nacochee School 
	61	 Adam Hickerson	 OL	 6-3	 310	 rJr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Gardner-Webb
	33	 TJ Hill	 S	 6-2	 197	 rFr.	 Westhampton Beach, N.Y./IMG Academy 
	35	 Jerry Horne	 QB	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 Denham Springs, La./Denham Springs HS
	76	 Trason Hunt	 OL	 6-5	 298	 rFr.	 Bentonville, Ark./Bentonville HS 
	 1	 Braden Jackson	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Gulf Shores, Ala./Gulf Shores HS 
	15	 Andrew Jones	 WR	 6-1	 155	 Fr.	 Jonesboro, Ark./Valley View HS 
	63	 Aiden Kehm	 OL	 6-5	 314	 rFr.	 Lake Oswego, Ore./Nevada
	 5	 Terry Kirksey	 LB	 6-3	 242	 rSr.	 Theodore, Ala./UConn/Kansas State 
	21	 Quan Lee	 WR	 5-11	 184	 rJr.	 Gainesville, Fla./Florida A&M/UCF 
	13	 Tyrell Lewis	 QB	 6-1	 198	 Fr.	 Dayton, Ohio/Wayne HS 
	84	 Reed Linder	 WR	 5-10	 176	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn./Briarcrest Christian HS 
	87	 Tyler Little	 TE	 6-4	 237	 Jr.	 Galena, Kan./Galena HS 
	 3	 Javante Mackey	 LB	 6-1	 245	 rJr.	 Chicago, Ill./Memphis
	59	 Zuri Madison	 OL	 6-3	 300	 rFr.	 Lexington, Ky./Arkansas 
	98	 Alex Martin	 DT	 6-2	 295	 rFr.	 Little Rock, Ark./Parkview HS 
	21	 Malik McConico	 S	 6-2	 197	 Jr.	 Ocala, Fla./Utah State 
	78	 Riley McGehee	 OL	 6-6	 307	 So.	 New Hope, Ala./New Hope HS 
	 6	 AG McGhee	 S	 5-10	 187	 Sr.	 Chipley, Fla./Marshall 
	46	 Nick Miller	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 Bryant, Ark./Bryant HS 
	95	 Simeon Mitchell	 DT	 6-3	 291	 Sr.	 Oakland, Calif./McNeese State 
	28	 DD Murray	 RB	 5-10	 209	 Fr.	 Bellville, Texas/Bellville HS 
	52	 Mason Myers	 OL	 6-4	 298	 rSo.	 Moody, Ala./Moody HS 
	22	 Nigel Nelson	 LB	 5-11	 226	 Fr.	 Pensacola, Fla./Pensacola Catholic HS 
	41	 Drew Nicolson	 DS	 6-0	 221	 rSo.	 Tempe, Ariz./Akron 
	42	 Kyle Nill	 LS	 6-1	 197	 Fr.	 McKinney, Texas/McKinney Boyd HS
	79	 Baker North	 OL	 6-3	 328	 rFr.	 Mission, Kan./Bishop Miege HS 
	51	 Coleman Parmer	 LB	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Baxley, Ga./Appling County HS
	 7	 Courtney Patterson	 CB	 5-11	 169	 Fr.	 Ocala, Fla./Jones HS 
	 2	 Chris Pearson	 LB	 6-2	 194	 Jr.	 Orange Beach, Ala./Houston 
	93	 Gavin Ransaw	 DT	 6-3	 307	 rSr.	 Harvest, Ala./Coastal Carolina  
	 1	 Jaylen Raynor	 QB	 6-0	 202	 Jr.	 Winston-Salem, N.C./East Forsyth HS 
	19	 James Reed III	 S	 5-10	 190	 rJr.	 Nashville, Tenn./Father Ryan HS 
	54	 Ryan Reese	 DT	 6-2	 249	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala./Ramsay HS
	31	 Xavier Ross	 DS	 6-0	 211	 rFr.	 Reidsville, Ga./Tattnall County HS 
	 7	 Corey Rucker	 WR	 6-0	 213	 rSr.	 Bentonia, Miss./Yazoo County HS 
	44	 Jordan Sample	 LB	 6-2	 223	 rSo.	 Missouri City, Texas/Fort Bend Marshall HS 
	50	 Wil Saxton	 OL	 6-3	 309	 rJr.	 Benton, Miss./Southern Miss 
	94	 Cody Sigler	 DT	 6-3	 297	 rJr.	 New Hope, Ala./West Alabama 
	30	 Damon Sisa	 RB	 5-8	 160	 rFr.	 Germantown, Tenn./Houston HS 
	 9	 Jordan Smart	 WR	 5-10	 190	 rSr.	 Round Rock, Texas/Ole Miss /North Texas 
	65	 Noah Smith	 OL	 6-7	 304	 rSr.	 Locust Fork, Ala./Locust Fork HS 
	68	 Tristian Smith	 OL	 6-3	 321	 rJr.	 Crossett, Ark./Trinity Valley (TX) CC 
	 4	 Devin Spencer	 RB	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Tampa, Fla./Sumner HS 
	85	 TJ Starks	 WR	 6-1	 174	 rFr.	 Jonesboro, Ark./Valley View HS
	88	 Andrew Staten	 TE	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Bishop John Snyder HS 
	18	 Romel Stevens	 WR	 6-4	 211	 Fr.	 Willis, Texas/Willis HS 
	24	 Josh Stone	 CB	 6-0	 187	 rFr.	 Atlanta, Ga./Carver HS 
	71	 Chace Stratford	 OL	 6-4	 321	 rSr.	 Desoto, Texas/Navarro JC 
	90	 Lincoln Stueve	 DE	 6-3	 243	 Fr.	 Stillwell, Kan./Blue Valley HS  
	 3	 Hunter Summers	 WR	 6-3	 161	 rSo.	 Prosper, Texas/Tulane 
	20	 Kyle Taylor	 LB	 6-1	 228	 rSr.	 The Colony, Texas/Tarleton State 
	33	 Kameron Thomas	 RB	 5-10	 191	 rFr.	 Zachary, La./Zachary HS 
	92	 Obi Udom	 DT	 6-3	 275	 rFr.	 Frisco, Texas/Heritage HS 
	34	 Clune Van Andel	 K	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich./Forest Hills Eastern HS 
	16	 BJ Wagner	 S	 6-2	 199	 rSr.	 Orlando, Fla./Delaware State
	27	 Jacob Walker	 RB	 5-11	 204	 So.	 Augusta, Ga./North Greenville Univ. 
	29	 Jackson Waller	 P	 6-3	 206	 Fr.	 Katy, Texas/SMU 
	57	 Dan'tay Ward Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 328	 Fr.	 Waco, Texas/Waco HS 
	14	 DJ Watkins	 CB	 6-0	 184	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss./Madison Ridgeland Academy 
	55	 Aleric Watson	 OL	 6-4	 313	 rJr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn./Middle Tennessee Christian
	18	 Malekhi Weedon	 S	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Suwanee, Ga./North Gwinnett HS 
	 4	 Bryan Whitehead	 DE	 6-1	 265	 rSr.	 Bartlett, Tenn./Liberty 
	73	 Kobe Williams	 OL	 6-3	 323	 rFr.	 Aberdeen, Miss./Memphis 
	13	 Kyle Williams	 CB	 6-0	 188	 rFr.	 Slidell, La./Northshore HS 
	34	 Marquis Williams	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Madison, Miss./Madison Central HS 
	42	 Shaun Williams	 DE	 6-3	 265	 Fr.	 Columbus, Miss./Columbus HS 
	29	 Luke Wisham	 CB	 6-2	 190	 rFr.	 Zachary, La./Louisiana Tech
	41	 Aidan Wright	 LB	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn./Centennial HS 
	99	 Quincy Wright	 DT	 6-2	 315	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas/Sam Houston/Oregon State 
	 0	 Trenton Alan Yowe	 CB	 6-2	 182	 rSr.	 Calera, Ala./App State

	 #	 NAME	 POS	 HT	 WT	 CL	 HOMETOWN/LAST SCHOOL
	 2	 Kalil Alexander	 DE	 6-3	 225	 rSr.	 Charlotte, N.C./Coffeyville CC
	93	 Zephaniah Amosa	 DL	 6-1	 330	 So.	 San Antonio, Texas/Sul Ross State
	 3	 Mavin Anderson	 WR	 6-0	 200	 rSr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif./Cal
	21	 Taji Atkins	 RB	 5-7	 182	 So.	 Houston, Texas/Rice
	23	 Amarion Atwood	 CB	 6-1	 185	 rSo.	 Dallas, Texas/Mesquite Horn HS	
	75	 Bamidele Badusi	 OL	 6-6	 317	 rSo.	 Grand Prairie, Texas/Mansfield Timberview HS
	82	 Arvis Battle Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Fr.	 Red Oak, Texas/Red Oak HS
	32	 Javarius Bell	 DL	 6-1	 300	 Fr.	 Brownsboro, Texas/Brownsboro HS
	41	 Jacob Bonilla	 K	 5-10	 160	 So.	 Ontario, Canada/Mt. SAC
	 3	 Michael Boudoin III	 LB	 6-4	 230	 Sr.	 Buda, Texas/Navarro College
	90	 Kyran Bourda	 DL	 6-3	 295	 rSo.	 New Orleans, La./Arizona State
	14	 Jayden Bradley	 S	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Pensacola, Fla./Rock Hill HS
	 4	 Torrance Burgess Jr.	RB	 5-8	 175	 rSr.	 Pearland, Texas/UTEP
	56	 TJ Burkhalter	 LB	 6-2	 233	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas/Klein Forest HS
	68	 Sully Burns	 OL	 6-7	 320	 rJr.	 Plano, Texas/Tulane
	 9	 Greg Burrell	 RB	 6-1	 217	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev./UNLV
	96	 Bryce Carter	 DL	 6-3	 299	 rSr.	 South Chesterfield, Va./Virginia
24	 Caleb Carter	 WR	 5-8	 160	 rJr.	 Missouri City, Texas/Thurgood Marshall HS
49	 Blaine Carver	 LB	 5-10	 205	 Fr.	 Victoria, Texas/West Victoria HS
35	 Ta’Derius Collins	 DL	 6-4	 235	 rSo.	 Shreveport, La./Indiana
16	 Terrence Cooks II	 LB	 6-2	 230	 rSr.	 Pearland, Texas/TCU/Texas
78	 Anfernee Crease	 OL	 6-6	 328	 rJr.	 Tomball, Texas/Kentucky
	 1	 Bobby Crosby		 S	 6-2	 195	 rSr.	 Hollywood, Fla./Cisco College
	88	 Tucker Cusano	 WR	 6-2	 209	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas/Coppell
	26	 Chase Davis		 S	 6-3	 195	 rSo.	 Little Elm, Texas/Utah State
	 1	 Chris Dawn, Jr.	 WR	 5-8	 170	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas/Mesquite Horn HS
	91	 J.P. Deeter	 DL	 6-3	 286	 rSo.	 Manvel, Texas/Arizona State /Purdue
	66	 Justin DeLeon	 OL	 6-3	 330	 rSo.	 Kingsville, Texas/H.M. King HS
	52	 Ezra Dotson-Oyetade	OL	 6-3	 290	 rJr.	 Garland, Texas/TCU/Arizona State
	29	 Drew Edwards	 WR	 6-0	 180	 rSr.	 Cibolo, Texas/Saint Anselm
	 2	 Kylen Evans	 WR	 6-2	 200	 rFr.	 McKinney, Texas/Frisco Emerson HS	
	40	 Simeon Garner	 DL	 6-3	 270	 Fr.	 Tyler, Texas / Tyler Legacy
	13	 Holden Geriner	 QB	 6-3	 223	 rJr.	 Savannah, Ga./Auburn
	72	 Kirk Gildon	 OL	 6-6	 285	 Fr.	 Temple, Texas/Temple HS
	36	 Greg Gipson Jr.	 CB	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas / West Mesquite
	79	 Alan Grimme	 OL	 6-5	 328	 Jr.	 Vancleave, Miss./Jones College
	21	 Canden Grogan	 CB	 6-3	 185	 rSr.	 Mont Belvieu, Texas/Lamar
	19	 Ashton Heflin	 LB	 6-1	 241	 rSo.	 Newnan, Ga./Marshall/Georgia Tech
	33	 Blake Isbell	 DE	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas/Coppell HS
	34	 Jermy Jackson Jr.	 DE	 6-3	 220	 rFr.	 Waxahachie, Texas/Waxahachie HS
	 8	 Brad Jackson	 QB	 6-0	 200	 rFr.	 San Antonio, Texas/Reagan HS
	 5	 Darius Jackson	 S	 6-2	 195	 rJr.	 Dallas, Texas/Missouri
	 0	 Tymere Jackson	 DE	 6-5	 245	 Sr.	 Woodbury, N.J./ELAC
	43	 Michael James	 K	 6-4	 207	 rJr.	 Rockwall, Texas/Tarleton State/Texas State
	 5	 Jaylen Jenkins	 RB	 5-8	 175	 rJr.	 Dallas, Texas/Washington State
	12	 L.J. Johnson Jr.	 WR	 5-10	 182	 rFr.	 Madisonville, Texas/Texas Tech
	30	 Chantz Johnson	 LB	 6-1	 232	 rSo.	 Fort Pierce, Fla./Texas A&M
	50	 Nick Johnson	 DT	 6-3	 270	 rSo.	 Houston, Texas/Mayde Creek HS
	46	 Ayden Jones	 LB	 6-2	 218	 rSo.	 Houston, Texas/Prairie View A&M
	17	 Christopher Jones	 CB	 6-2	 193	 rFr.	 Houston, Texas/Westbury HS
	83	 Jonah Jones	 WR	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Denton, Texas/Denton Ryan HS
	44	 Karson Kaiser	 LB	 6-3	 225	 rJr.	 Boerne, Texas/New Mexico State
	41	 D’Ante Keys	 DL	 6-3	 238	 Fr.	 Bellville, Texas/Bellville HS
	 6	 Jo’Laison Landry	 DE	 6-3	 247	 rSo.	 Houston, Texas/C.E. King HS
	57	 Ian Langford	 OL	 6-5	 310	 rJr.	 Carrollton, Texas/Trinity Valley CC
	99	 Amipeleasi Langi Jr	 DT	 6-6	 328	 rSr.	 Lihue, Hawaii/Houston
	98	 Charlie Leota	 DL	 6-3	 340	 Sr.	 Auckland, New Zealand/West Texas A&M
	85	 Skylar Lewis	 WR	 6-2	 184	 Fr.	 Sulphur Springs, Texas / Sulphur Springs
	74	 Tellek Lockette	 OL	 6-3	 316	 Sr.	 Miami, Fla./ULM
	 6	 Keldric Luster	 QB	 5-10	 245	 rSo.	 McKinney, Texas/SMU
	86	 Titus Lyons	 TE	 6-3	 248	 rSr.	 Pottsboro, Texas/Cisco College
	14	 Jordan Martin	 WR	 6-1	 196	 rFr.	 Dallas, Texas/Kimball HS
	 0	 Ty Mims	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Jr.	 Bay Minette, Ala./Southern Miss
	22	 Will Mitchell II	 S	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Houston, Texas/Fort Bend Marshall
	71	 Lysander Moeolo	 OL	 6-6	 366	 rSr.	 Viatogi, American Samoa/Syracuse
	24	 Trez Moore	 CB	 6-1	 195	 rSr.	 St. Louis, Mo./UTEP
	10	 Javis Mynatt	 S	 6-0	 196	 rJr.	 Knoxville, Tenn./Wofford
	45	 Cole Nilles	 LB	 6-4	 2541	 So.	 Philadelphia, Pa./Bryant
	 7	 Ryan Nolan	 S	 5-10	 181	 Jr.	 Gainesville, Fla./Hutchinson CC
	54	 Tyler Norris	 OL	 6-4	 306	 rFr.	 Dallas, Texas/W.T. White HS
	38	 David Nunez	 P	 5-10	 183	 rSr.	 Houston, Texas/Second Baptist HS
	13	 Mike Nwokocha	 DL	 6-5	 328	 rSr.	 Dallas, Texas/Syracuse	
	65	 Emeka Obigbo	 OL	 6-5	 374	 rSr.	 Arlington, Texas/Incarnate Word
	 7	 Lincoln Pare 	 RB	 5-9	 200	 rSr.	 Germantown, Tenn./Arkansas State
	17	 Gavin Parkhurst	 QB	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Fort Worth, Texas/All Saints Episcopal HS
	29	 Treylin Payne	 LB	 6-0	 215	 Sr.	 San Antonio, Texas/Houston
	27	 Cordarian Powell	 CB	 6-1	 173	 Fr.	 Royse City, Texas/Royse City HS
	20	 Cole Pryor	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Fr.	 San Antonio, Texas/Reagan HS
	63	 Aidin Rhodes	 OL	 6-3	 283	 rSo.	 Sugar Land, Texas/Fort Ben Christian
	51	 Brock Riker	 OL	 6-4	 290	 rFr.	 Brock, Texas/Brock HS
	 9	 Jaden Rios	 CB	 6-3	 190	 rSr.	 Frisco, Texas/East Texas A&M
	95	 Tyler Robles	 K	 5-7	 175	 rSo.	 Encinitas, Calif./USC
	55	 Etueni Ropati	 OL	 6-5	 323	 rSo.	 Killeen, Texas/Kilgore College
	70	 Ameer Ross	 OL	 6-5	 384	 Fr.	 Duncanville, Texas/Duncanville
	18	 Craig Royal Jr.	 CB	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas/Butler CC
	15	 DonTerry Russell	 DE	 6-4	 228	 rJr.	 Jackson, Miss./Mississippi State
	33	 Nick Salmon	 P	 6-3	 214	 Jr.	 Melbourne, Australia/FAU
	88	 Jordan Sanders	 DL	 6-4	 306	 rJr.	 Hawthorne, Calif./Cal Poly
	53	 Cameron Schultz	 OL	 6-4	 288	 Jr.	 Foley, Ala./Jones College
	80	 Jake Simpson	 TE	 6-5	 243	 rSo.	 Azle, Texas/Independence HS
	16	 Blake Smith	 TE	 6-4	 250	 rJr.	 Southlake, Texas/Oklahoma
	10	 Tyrin Smith	 WR	 5-7	 171	 rSr.	 Cibolo, Texas/Cincinnati/UTEP
	47	 Darian Snell	 LS	 6-3	 218	 rFr.	 Houston, Texas/Alief Hastings HS
	84	 Cole Snodgrass	 TE	 6-5	 230	 rFr.	 Conroe, Texas/TCU
	12	 Kenard Snyder	 DE	 6-0	 262	 rSr.	 Vero Beach, Fla./Iowa State/ULM
	26	 Bradley Sowersby	 RB	 5-9	 177	 Fr.	 Spring Branch, Texas / Smithson Valley HS
	11	 Beau Sparks	 WR	 5-11	 177	 Jr.	 El Paso, Texas/Utah Tech
	42	 Colt Sparks	 LB	 6-3	 236	 Fr.	 Gladewater, Texas/Sabine HS
	81	 Julius Spencer	 WR	 6-1	 196	 Fr.	 Garland, Texas/Lakeview Centennial HS
	18	 Ty Stamey	 TE	 6-6	 250	 rSo.	 Spring, Texas/Louisiana
	64	 Dorion Strawn	 OL	 6-6	 315	 rSr.	 Ennis, Texas/Incarnate Word
	25	 DJ Taylor Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 195	 rSr.	 Tampa, Fla./Cincinnati/Arizona State
	 4	 Khamari Terrell	 CB	 6-1	 195	 rJr.	 Killeen, Texas/Oregon
	48	 Austin Turner	 LS	 6-1	 268	 rSr.	 Elon, N.C./Austin Peay/Liberty
	67	 Preston Ward	 OL	 6-2	 2301	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas/Parish Episcopal
	 8	 Kamren Washington	 DT	 6-2	 293	 rJr.	 Arlington, Texas/Sam Houston
89	 Jordan Williams	 TE	 6-4	 220	 rFr.	 Midland, Texas/Legacy HS
28	 Tice Williams	 S	 6-2	 201	 rFr.	 The Woodlands, Texas/Conroe HS
87	 Kris Willis	 WR	 5-10	 188	 rFr.	 Houston, Texas/Langham Creek HS
20	 Malik Willis	 CB	 6-2	 175	 rSo.	 Rivera Beach, Fla./Campbell
97	 Devarrick Woods	 DL	 6-3	 290	 rJr.	 Bossier City, La./Hinds CC
19	 Nate Yarnell	 QB	 6-6	 215	 rSr.	 Austin, Texas/Pittsburgh


